

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 20-701, Version: 1

Approving the Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and the International Association of Fire Fighters Local 21 with respect to the Fire Supervisory Association Collective Bargaining Agreement to address out-of-title and overtime scheduling of Fire District Chiefs in the event of a third district.

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby approves and ratifies the attached Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and the International Association of Fire Fighters Local 21 with respect to the Fire Supervisory Association Collective Bargaining Agreement to address out-of-title and overtime scheduling of Fire District Chiefs in the event of a third district.